
WUCC Complaint Form

Requester Information

Violation Information

Your Name:

Alleged Violation/Damage:

RCW 19.122.030 Must call for marking two (2) full business days prior to digging.

Other Ex. RCW 55.555.555

Your Phone Number:

Your Address:

Address of alleged violation:

Section of Law Violated: Alleged Violation Date:

Your Company:

Your Email:

Your City:

City of Alleged Violation:

Ticket Number: Ticket Date:

Was a locate requested from the call center? Yes No

Your State:

State of Alleged Violation:

Your Zip:

Zip of Alleged Violation:
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Erika Hunter

425-457-6995

Puget Sound Energy

erika.hunter@pse.com

3630 Railway Ave

Everett WA 98021

24364036 08/28/2024

[RCW 19.122.030(2)]RCW 19.122.040,19.122.053, 19.122.05008/29/2024

13002 NE 102nd PL, Kirkland

Kirkland WA 98033

25-063  7/21/2025

wsdls
Cross-Out



Basic Description:
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Allleged Violator

Other

Company Name:

Additional Information:

By submitting this form I acknowledge that the statements that I alleged are true and accurate to the best of
my knowledge.

Company Phone Number:

Company Address:

Company Email:

Company City:

Names of Employees on Site:

Company State: Company Zip:

Miller Bros Landscaping

360-668-3829 unknown@unknown.com

8020 180th ST SE, Snohomish, WA 98296

Snohomish WA 98296

Chris Miller

A second date of violation is 09/12/2024 and will be in our complaint documents.
Complaint is for multiple violations all listed in the document also.

PSE representative Bob Douglas made contact with crew on this job site on 8/29/24, the crew was on site
excavating before ticket work to begin date of 08/31/2024. Bob Douglas made them aware of this and emailed
Chris Miller about the situation. On 9/12/24 Bob Douglas went back out and found damaged ¾ STW service
buried without being reported or repaired. Miller Bros did not call and report the damage. When Bob
requested the Miller and MN meet him on site, only Drew Garris from MN Homes did so. Miller Bros did not
attend. The contractor had also damaged a phone line in the same area and Bob reached out to that utility to
inform of them of the damage. Reviewing all this information they were out of compliance on [RCW
19.122.030(2)], RCW 19.122.040, RCW 19.122.053.

25-063  7/21/2025




